©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
October, 2006 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
MBD701/D
MBD701, MMBD701LT1
Preferred Device
Silicon Hot−Carrier Diodes
Schottky Barrier Diodes

3
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
MBD701 TO−92 1,000 Units / Box
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
MBD701G TO−92
(Pb−Free)
1,000 Units / Box
MMBD701LT1 SOT−23 3,000 / Tape & Reel
MMBD701LT1G SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3,000 / Tape & Reel
*Date Code orientation and/or overbar may vary
depending upon manufacturing location.
1
5H M �
�
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
5H = Device Code (SOT−23)
M = Date Code*
� = Pb−Free Package
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
MARKING
DIAGRAMS
3
CATHODE
1
ANODE
2
CATHODE
1
ANODE
TO−92 2−Lead
CASE 182
STYLE 1
1
2
MBD
701
AYWW �
�
MMBD701LT3 SOT−23 10,000/Tape & Reel
MMBD701LT3G SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
10,000/Tape & Reel
MBD701, MMBD701LT1